
PUBLIC NOTICE
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
445 12th STREET S.W.
WASHINGTON  D.C.  20554

News media information 202-418-0500
Internet: http://www.fcc.gov (or ftp.fcc.gov)
TTY (202) 418-2555

Wednesday  September 1, 2010SES-01274    Report No.

RE: SATELLITE RADIO APPLICATIONS ACCEPTED FOR FILING

SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

The applications listed herein have been found, upon initial review, to be acceptable for filing.  The Commission
reserves the right to return any of the applications if, upon further examination, it is determined they are defective and
not in conformance with the Commission's Rules and Regulations and its Policies.  Final action will not be taken on any
of these applications earlier than 30 days following the date of this notice. 47 U.S.C. § 309(b).  All applications
accepted for filing will be assigned call signs, or other unique station identifiers.  However, these assignments are for
administrative purposes only and do not in any way prejudice Commission action.

E100093SES-LIC-20100816-01053 E

Class of Station: Temporary Fixed Earth Station
Application for Authority

Arctek Satellite Productions, LLC

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

SITE ID: 1
59 Melbourne Ave SE, Minneapolis, MNLOCATION:

AVL1 2.4 metersANTENNA ID: 2410C

66.06 dBW DIGITAL TV - HD - MPEG-2 - MPEG-45925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 18M0G7F

66.60 dBW DIGITAL TV - MPEG-2 MPEG-45925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 36M0G7F

66.60 dBW DIGITAL TV - MPEG-2 MPEG-45925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 12M0G7F

65.50 dBW DIGITAL TV - MPEG-2 MPEG-45925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 9M00G7F

Points of Communication:

1 - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

E080216SES-MFS-20090624-00788 E

Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations
Modification

EchoStar Corporation

Nature of Service: Direct Broadcast Satellite Service, Other
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EchoStar Corporation seeks to modify its transmit/receive earth station for the purposes of adding two antennas and making changes to the points
of communications.

47 ° 35 ' 31.70 " N LAT.

SITE ID: Spokane
9815 West Hallett Road, Spokane, Spokane, WA

117 ° 33 ' 4.20 " W LONG.
LOCATION:

VertexWAT7 13.2 metersANTENNA ID: 13.2

0.00 dBW Ranging Tones12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

0.00 dBW Telemetry12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 800KG2D

0.00 dBW Ranging Tones12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

85.06 dBW Ranging Tones17300.0000 - 17310.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

82.30 dBW Telecommand17300.0000 - 17310.0000 MHz 800KG2D

85.06 dBW Ranging Tones17790.0000 - 17800.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

82.30 dBW Telecommand17790.0000 - 17800.0000 MHz 800KG2D

0.00 dBW Telemetry12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 800KG2D

86.90 dBW Compressed Digital Video and Data17310.0000 - 17790.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

0.00 dBW Compressed Digital Video and Data12210.0000 - 12690.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

VertexWAT5 13.2 metersANTENNA ID: 13.2

Telemetry12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 800KG2D

Telemetry12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 800KG2D

82.30 dBW Telecommand17300.0000 - 17310.0000 MHz 800KG2D

82.30 dBW Telecommand17790.0000 - 17800.0000 MHz 800KG2D

Ranging Tones12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

Ranging Tones12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

Compressed Digital Video and Data12210.0000 - 12690.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

86.90 dBW Compressed Digital Video and Data17310.0000 - 17790.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

VertexWAT8 13.2 metersANTENNA ID: 13.2

Telemetry12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 800KG2D

Telemetry12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 800KG2D

Page 2 of 4



82.30 dBW Telecommand17300.0000 - 17310.0000 MHz 800KG2D

82.30 dBW Telecommand17790.0000 - 17800.0000 MHz 800KG2D

Ranging Tones12200.0000 - 12210.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

Ranging Tones12690.0000 - 12700.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

85.06 dBW Ranging Tones17300.0000 - 17310.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

85.06 dBW Ranging Tones17790.0000 - 17800.0000 MHz 1M50F3D

Compressed Digital Video and Data12210.0000 - 12690.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

86.90 dBW Compressed Digital Video and Data17310.0000 - 17790.0000 MHz 24M0G7W

Points of Communication:

Spokane - CIEL 2 - (128.85 W.L)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 10 - (110 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 11 - (110 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 3 - (61.5 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 4 - (77 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 5 - (148 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 6 - (72.7 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 7 - (119 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR 8 - (77 W.L.)

Spokane - ECHOSTAR I - (148.0 W.L.)

Spokane - RAINBOW1 - (61.5 W.L.)

E040393SES-MOD-20100824-01077 E

Class of Station: VSAT Network
Application for Modification

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD"   to relocate KU-band satellite hub from Ponca City, Oklahoma to Bartlesville, Oklahoma.  A new ASC Signal 5.6 meter earth station
antenna will be constructed in Bartlesville that is identical to the one to be abandoned in Ponca City.

36 ° 44 ' 55.74 " N LAT.

SITE ID: 1
307 SW 5TH STREET (5.6 M. HUB), WASHINGTON, BARTLESVILLE, OK

95 ° 58 ' 54.06 " W LONG.
LOCATION:

ASC SIGNALHUB 5.6 metersANTENNA ID: ESA 5.6M.
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For more information concerning this Notice, contact the Satellite Division at 418-0719; TTY 202-418-2555.

55.06 dBW DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 400KG7D

55.06 dBW DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 400KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 400KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 120KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 120KG7D

SITE ID: 2
NEAR INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX (1.2 M. VSAT), CONUS, 400 UNITSLOCATION:

ANDREWREMOTE 1.2 metersANTENNA ID: 621235611

40.60 dBW DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 400KG7D

40.60 dBW DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 400KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 400KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 120KG7D

DIGITAL, DATA, 64 KBPS11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 120KG7D

Points of Communication:

1 - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

2 - ALSAT - (ALSAT)
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